

SLP(C)No. 18966 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18966/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/1999 in CW 6565/94
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. ANSAL PROPERTIES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. AB Divan, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. PN Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. KP Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhan Singh Nagar, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Appl. for permission to place additional documents on record is allowed.

Leave granted.

Until the matter is decided the licence granted to the colonisers shall not be cancelled on the ground of community building. We make it clear that that it is open to the authorities to take any action on any other ground, if found necessary.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master