

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8186 OF 2001

M/S. ANSAL PROPERTIES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
 Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
 Ms. Nusrat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Arun Jaitley, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 11.05 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Anup G. Chaudhary, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Mr. Arun Jaitley, learned senior counsel again made his submissions in rejoinder for about 10 minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master